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Sugdd fdwae griffe o3 § g KRR MR-3054 New
Maintenances Policy-2018 ASI=iid Wigd qeii & vgadfy we IReT 75 g
Quarterly( 3") If¥r @t amdest w1 2q e Aty oz & TR o= aTavas
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3 AR & f& MR-3054 New maintenances Policy-2018 Jioi=aid
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FORM GER-19-A

( See Government of India 'S Decision (l) below Rule -150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of December-2022
PlU:- Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Marhaura

SL Sanction No& Amount
No | Name of Scheme Date with Received Particulars
Amount (in lacs Rs.)
(in Lacs Rs.)

Certified that out of
1 Construction of | Allotment Letter | 356.12994 | Rs- 356.12994 I.acs received
Rural Roads No-27, Dt- during the Years, 2019-20 &
under MR-3054 26-08-2022 2020-21 & 2021-22, 2022-23 in
New favour of 000E.E., RWD Works
Maintenance Division Marhaura Sum of
Policy-2018 Rs- 343.25407 Lacs has been
(3rgREvT 47) utilized for the Purpose of MR-

Ledger Id-15872)

3054 New Maintenance Policy-
2018 Scheme as given in the
margin for Which it was
Sanctioned and that the balance of
Rs-12.87587 Lacs remaining
unutilized at the end of the period
under report.

Mm\ 2d

o4

t . =

b

Executive/Engineer®®’
R.W£,'__I,f(_"_W)"g'i\?i__s.i,q'_ﬁ;FMér'haura

r
g



MR-3054 New Maintainance Poligv-ll;ls @ Jita Yeaadfy S sqrew 7 § sndes Hiv W wef st von |

S UAYSA BT AH—TEN B AT, S0 Sned, 73T

vty e e A e (@re ) IREVT He a<iA JAleaTEa i Quarter Wise
. e | W | o ot ¥ ool o (e #)
®0 | Projec 9 & S g | s @t wo vy (I\;lnIS @ Ist 2nd 3rd dth T
1 A ol Kl - PR PRS0 P2 P PR e A W B T W) o Sy
EE N | (Grg W) |G ) | (=) | (@) | (e ) (e )
1 3 3 ] 5 6 7 ] 9 10 1 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 20
=
S | SONHO AMNOUR | Hemant
1 % PWD ROAD - Kumar 3.005 | 24-02-21 | 2.63908 | 3.65433 | 624217 | 4.58343 | 827170 2539071 0.00000 | 1.26954 | 1.26954 | 1.26954 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 0.00000 3.80861
b=} KAITHAULIA Singh
-
=
g8 CHAKIYA - Flopine
2| § Kumar 1.500 | 100221 | 1.13517 | 1.68123 | 3.95250 | 2.06290 | 431515 | 13.14695 0.00000 |0.65735| 0.65735 | 0.65735 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 1.97205
§ CHINTAMANPUR Singh
=
-
S | Sahbazpur pitchroad | Hemant
3 § to Marwa bashia via Kumar 6.500 | 05-02-21 | 5.31885 | 7.32468 |15.03633| 9.22683 |19.03390 55.94059 0.00000 |[2.79703|2.79703 |2.79703 | 0.00000 0.00000 | 0.00000 8.39109
b khajuria dhobal Singh
o
P
S | Satjora to Prithwipur [ Hemant
4| 8 between to Harkh Kumar 1.230 | 09-02-21 | 0.53201 | 1.00681 | 2.80201 | 1.14661 | 2.91041 8.39785 0.00000 [0.41989 0.41989 [0.41989 | 0.00000| 0.00000 | 0.00000 1.25967
S pakri village Singh
=
2
2 SALKHUA Hemant
$| & |[MAHARWAROAD-| Kumar 5.190 | 090321 | 341036 | 536641 [13.00718] 640058 |14 15808] 42.34261 0.00000 (211713 2.11713 [2.11713 | 0.00000 [ 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 635139
S GASKHAP Singh
=
=
S | SARAYBRIDGE - | Hemant
6| & Kumar 4.720 | 27-03-21 | 4.17189 | 5.83787 |13.05361| 7.26486 |14.43515| 44.76338 0.00000 |223817|2.23817 |2.238170.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 6.71451
g | smsivarar | GO
(a1
=
4
g Hemant
7 § Dhanauki - Basahia Kumar 1.800 | 12-02-21 | 1.62500 |2.24906 | 5.03094 | 2.83223 | 5.5639] 17.30114 0.00000 | 0.86506 | 0.86506 | 0.86506 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 2.59518
Singh
3
~
g Hemant
8 Dhanauki - o
8|8~ i Kumar 4.050 | 14-02-21 | 2.62262 | 4.15833 | 9.82342 | 495123 [10.98136| 32.53696 0.00000 | 1.62685 | 1.62685 | 1.62685 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 0.00000 | 4.88055
3 Totahajagatpur Singh
2
Total:- 0.00000 |11.99102{11,9910211.99102| 0.00000 | 0.00000 000000 | 35.97305
GHIOTG [har wiral & 19 — Sy
(1) Swtaw vl @1 @ ol gof s o gar @) */\‘
(2) ¥de® B T AR T srqeer BTl A wle N T (sira wRAET W) 1
- i s (G €M
arfivr SR AT, S wHed, wein!
Rural Vi - o
v Y g
,.'r\{g_b L. t '




STANDARD ;J-RMATEER ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT (1st alarterj

PIU NAME :- Rural Works Deparetment, Works Division, Marhaura,

Dhanauki - Totahajagatpur

\ — TR
}‘ RM,/SA/MAR/lB/UOZl
r_ e —— TR
NEA220002171
t’ 4.050
i -
' Lentn Of Road To Meet Required Service Level ¥
5 : 4.050
|[Completed Length] (in km) 1)
& _MC!j of Total Quarter (ic 3 Months as a unit) 20
in 5 year
| Qrdinary Maintenance Cost per Schedul
i rainary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule 32.53696
| [Agreement Amount For Maintenance] {in Lakh) 32.536960
Quaterly Payment : 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance 1.62685

Cost as per Schedule {in Lakh) [2]

Nan- Compliance N
Weighted Value for
Payment Reduction

A

Compliance
Critoria

Standard Job Description Length Non

Compliant  |3]

| PAVED ROADS AND [CARRMGEWAY}

f

SHOULDERS AND EMBANMENTS

CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUBING

Il
il

| CULVERTS AND BRIDGE . 0
| e e e e —
|

L SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY 0

L VEGATATION
,| TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (in Lakh) [5]
|
— == —_— -_
[0 BE PAID FOR THE QUARTER / BEMAND (in Lakh) [6]
Date of Inpection by £/1 Or His Agent i f ey e e s
Prepared by Contractor's Self Centrol Unit

Name and Designation of persen inspecting ros
Date [Signature)

J:-

Signature of person inspecting road !T'cgmwhy;€4l [Signatere] date) -

. € i b s
rm”‘lmj A

T

| Reduction Paymont |
| IB0J=3111]7 (2] 4] |

—— o




. "R _____—______—‘—————-___________. —— e e
STANDARD FORMATE FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT (2nd Quarter)

PILU NAME :- Rural Works Deparetment, Warks Division, Marhaura,
g _—

Dhanaukj - Totahajagatpur

‘ RM/SA/MAR/19/0021
NEA220002171
Total Length ©f Road(in km) 4.050
— e I
Lenth O Road To Meet Required Service Level =
[Completed Length] {in km) 1] ' 4.050
= —=
NQ, of Total Quarter {ie 3 Months as a unit) 20
in Syear
— e
Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule
[Agreement Amount For Maintenance] (in Lakh) ’ 32.536960
_]_ - =
8 Quaterly Payment - 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance | 1.62685

Cast as per Sthedule (in Lakh) [2]

Non- Compliance -~
Weighted Value for
Payment Reduction

Standard Job Description Length Nor

Compliant  [3)

|PAVED ROADS AND {CARRIAGEWAY)

SHOULDERS AND EMBANM ENTS

CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING
CULVERTS AND BRIDGE

SIGNAGE AND ROAD SAFETY

TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (in Lakh) [5]

TO BE PAID FOR THE QUARTER / BEMAND (in Lakh) 6]

Date of Inpection by Ef1 Or His Agent T SRS

Prepared by Contractor's Self Control Unit

Date

Execulivy

Signature of persan inspecting road '1-"
( 5; 1 17

Fig Works Divisio

e

ﬁ%uﬁfﬁyb’}r‘ﬁiénamrclnalg .

c

] Reduction Payment
[ 60I=[3)/1]*[2)* 4]

-nqinee



o e e e MR
STANDARD FORMATE FOR ROADS QUARTERLY STATEMENT (3rd Quarter)

TR i e SN 5T

Name Of Road Dhanauki - Totahajagatpur

T e e e R A Lot
2 Batch No, ‘ RM/SA/MAR/19/0021
== i

Rural Works Deparetment, Works Division, Marhaura,

3 Project 1D NEA220002171
i LE . s oo T NN TR o e T e
4 Total Length Of Road(in km) 4.050 |
— e D e = == W _]
Lenth Of Road To Meet Required Service Level
5 4.050 |
[Completed Length] {in Km) 1]
= e S e ——— |
6 NO. of Total Quarter lie 3 Months as a unit) 20
in5year
. e S Gl
| , Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule 32.536960
| [Agreement Amaunt For Maintenance] (in Lakh) i |
1k e e e WW e —— ]
|
Quaterly Payment : 1/20 of Ordinary Maintenance 6268
® Costas per Schedule (in Lakh) [2) 1.62685 l
Compliance s Weighted Value for Reduction Payment }
Standard Job D t ian i
Critoria tandard lob Description Length Nor Payment Reduction 601=[31/11)*12)7 4]
Compliant 3] (%) (4] (

PAVED ROADS AND {CARRIAGEWAY) 4]
I 0
1 CROSS DRAINAGE INCLUDING 0
CULVERTS AND BRIDGE .
v SIGNAGE AND RDAD SAFETY 0 10%
== = <l | N ==
v 0 5%

TOTAL PAYMENT REDUCTION FOR THE QUARTER (in Lakh) [5]

TQ BE PAID FOR THE QUARTER / DEMAND (in Lakh) [6]

i _-—-——___._______ﬁ—————-____._____________ e e o
Date of Inpection by E/1 Or His Agent

Prepared by Contractor's Self Control Unit

—_— .

Name and Designation of person inspecting round

Date (Signat — -T=1a
vartitive =Tl J
E_,:.c-bw-'
Ru['dl VV’U":- 2 _"!':.f:l.:,'_*',[;,
Signature of person inspecting road Cﬂw{frﬁlﬂ [digamiia) e |

e e
7/.
ho 7



File ‘EABUMPAHemant singh\Dhenuki - Tothajagatpur\24021307 Xls. SectionNo. 3. Eqn:Y-=-0*X"2+0.816* X
_| Name of Customer :Hement Kumar Singh. Name of Work/ Road :Dhenuki -Tothajagatpur. Lab Job number :426

AT AN Y

km

1636

636

0 0.10.2030.40506070808 1 111.2131.41516171819 2 21222 32425262726829 3 313233343536373839 4
Distance * 1000 m

wh & g

C Syhsy ; naor
CAGLU

Rural \
Works Uivisiu , Mgthcadia



Date

16/7/22 12
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12
16/ 7/22 12
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/ 7/22 12:
16/7/22 12:
16/7/22 12;

16/ 7422 12

16/7/22 13

16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/ 7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13;
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13
16/7/22 13
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:
16/7/22 13:

(g
CDE;.?"] VL
4

Time Section

55
55
56:
56:
56:
F
57
57:
58:
58:
58:
59:;
58:
59:

0
0:

o

o ol o ol e ol el ol ol I

0
35
0
10
45
0
21
21
o]
31
31
6
42
a2

0

:17
=17
352

0]
0
0
27
2,
0]

RS

L W Wwwwwwwwwiowiwniwiw

D W WwWwwiwwwwwwwwww

in km

Name of Contractor-Hemant Kumar Singh

Name of Road-Dhanauki - Totahajagatpur
Length Bumps

inmm
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
6.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

N
.l

0.1
0.1
0.1
0:1

o
g
=

230
280
330
280
240
360
250
210
170
260

Speed

Rate

1.01
20.2
10.1
101
20.2
20.2
101
10.1
101
101
20.2
10.1
10.1
30.3
303
303
303
20.2
303
30.3
303
303
30.3
30.3
20.2
20.2
303
30.3
20.2
20.2

OR
mm/km
2300
2800
3300
2800
2400
3600
2500
2100
1700
2600
1800
2400
1500
1400
2300
1600
2400
1400
1300
2500
2200
2500
2800
1600
2500
2400
2500
1700
2600
2000

IRI TEGORY Latitude .ongitude

mm/km
2125
2533
2941
2533
2207
3186
2288
2962
2636
2370
2717
2207
2799
2391
2125
2554
2207
2391
2309
2288
2044
2288
2533
2554
2615
2207
2288
2636
2370
2880

ROAD

OOOO0O0O06a0000600 6

Ly T 3 B ) T s RO I 3 I 3 By B o B oy O

OO0 0o

26.15158

26.1522
26.15271
26.15314
26.15359
26.15397

26.1546
26.15469
26.15479
26.15481
26.15511
26.15539
26.15555
26.15575
26.15614
26.15685
26.15754
26.15724
26.15667
26.15646
26.15642

26,1564

26.1564
26.15648
26.15685
26.158897
26.15719
26.15745

26.1581

.~

84.85806
84.85734
84.85646
84.85556
84.85468
84.85375
84.85305
84.85214
84.85118
84.85012
84.84916
84.84818
84.84722
84.84621
84.84532
84.84465
84.84389

84.8431
84.84232
84.84131
84.84032
84.83923
84.83827
84.83722
84.83623
84.83527
84.83433
84:8333
4.83295
84.83335

Event
Y=0*X"2+0.816* X +249
Normal X = 1205
Normal Y =1232
Normal
Normal
Normal  (R) RURAL ROAD
Normal Good Average Poor
Speed Bre: <4000 4001-5000 >5001
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Curve
Normal
Normal
Curve
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Speed Breaker
Normal
Normal
Normal
Normal
Speed Breaker
Normal
Normal



16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22
16/ 7/ 22

13;
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
133
13:
13;
13:

oo AR ol Tl

12
48

23
23
23

o

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
g1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.15
Length 4.05

WO W WWwWwWwWwwio Ww

314

230
180
160
220
170
190
210
160
110
210

30.3
101
20.2
20.2
20.2
303
303
10.1
10.1
20.2

2300
1800
1600
2200
1700
1900
2100
1600
1100
2100
IRI VALUE

24256
2717 G
2554 G
2044 G
1636 G
2799 G
2962 G
2554 G
2146 G
2962 G
2467.07

26.15972
26.16068
26.16158
26.16253
26.1633
26.1642
26.16506
26.16604
26.16694
26.16777.

84.83332

84.8

84.83343
84.83354

84.8338
84.83409
84.83441
84.83434
84.83438
84.83451

Normal
Nermal
Normal

Speed Breaker
Speed Breaker
Normal

Speed Breaker
Curve

Speed Breaker
Normal



Lab Job number :9
Date :16-07-2022

Name of Customer :Hemant Kumar Singh
Name of Work/ Road :Dhanauki - Totahajagatpur

Sr.no

Location oi Corrected U.|

test(in km)value(mm/km)

U 00~ O oo

BB S DWW W W W W W W W RN R R M R R M R DN
h A s
Mb—'ouooowmm.bwmucnwooumm&weuHD@QSQGESSSE

0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9

1
1.1
1.2
13
1.4
15
16
17
18
1.9

2
24
22
23
2.4
25
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

3
3.1
3.2
33
3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

4
4.1

2125 G
2533 G
2941 G
2533 G
2207 G
3186 G
2288 G
1962 G
1636 G
2370 G
117 G
2207 G
1799 G
1391 G
2125 G
1554 G
2207 G
1391 G
1309 G
2288 G
2044 G
2288 G
2533 G
1554 G
2615 G
2207 G
2288 G
1636 G
2370 G
1880 G
2125 G
1717 G
1554 G
2044 G
1636 G
1799 G
1962 G
1554 G
1146 G
1962 G
1232 G

Road catagory



Scanned by CamScanner

“Government Of Bihar . |ORDINARY MAINTENANCE INSPECTION REPORT
OnND1 - |Form OMDI1
7 Rural Works Department - qu
e ond le'nll?. = ....DA@,@@&L&. To: ... et s LQNZZ!@—Q:E P(-',R- 5
em tho oa o
pector- ssoisress d:ut:. -B--pQr' L i s Position: L JRtY.. M2 M e
7. Standard work item Work Units of work rcquir‘cd in each kilometre
“No. | Name | Units |1 |2 B W5 fes . 18 18
'OM100 Sealed Pavement | (] e
‘OMI01 | Pothole Patching me # | 1 4_9'{-»&5',\.\ )
3 2 | Surface De on and
T | e o e | \ “ © 47 § i/ jj@_j
OM103 |‘Crack Sealing Am | B T [ bsibe Aol 2 T
OM]104 | Surface Treatment B —///-
: ss of Aggregate : g 4 '
= Eé)ulr'?jzc Rav%:%lingg) ) /‘%2{(/\ \ Am 3323
.2 i [(b) Bleeding / Flushind| 2\ o
i" " [0 Crocodile Cracking| 2/ L
OM105 EdgC ReDﬂil‘ 7 - 1' 37_JLS_L"\"
POM106 | Digouts ‘fr>'frn} 5 s 117 el
OMTO'I, Concrete Pavement w3 o L 7 e
et vl | 4
0M200 Shoulder ld’ = —h - [ -597-&506
OM201 | Unsealed Shoulder — :
1% [@geDopor | Im 4 —
- i,a (b) Ronghncss,moles Lm e s
B Scourinig o 20 Im | 1 et 4.6 9 el |2
it [(c) Holding walef.____g 0 —
: Embankment Repair | _;NQ_.— -
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Bihar — Rural Works Department

ﬁa\‘emm 2] I'It Df

Other activities

\ \

oi\![ 300 Drainege including cuiw,rt
r) pajor and minor bridges

[ Surface Drains &Verge| Lm \

Culvert Cleaning |/g¢,
Culvert and Pit

.| Other activities v#) 0 m P

o

'UTPUT AND PERFORMANCE BASED RURAL Roy, ANCE
. R0ips AINTEN

-

e}
e
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e
i
2
1
ot
e
=5

vork

Name

Work T Units of

Units |1

2.

3

5

uired in each kilometre
6 |7 9

TSEANTE

0M400 Vegentlou

Grass Control

!n) Roadside — General

Ha

b) Clear necar safety
signs, kilometre

.posts and roadside

furniture

Ha

Tree and Shrub

'_"_ A !33&4@
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